
StatusReport(Life Limit &
Overhaul Items Only)

560XLS+CITATION
XLS+ (MSG)

S/N 560XL-6295 OK-WND

OWNER: AEROPARTNER A.S.

ADDRESS: K LETISTI / HANGAR C
PRAGUE  161 00

OFFICE:

FAX:

OPERATOR: AEROPARTNER A.S.

ADDRESS: K LETISTI / HANGAR C
PRAGUE  161 00

OFFICE:

FAX:

COLIN DE MEYER +33-1.55.93.45.91 (DIRECT) PLEASE REACH OUT TO YOUR ANALYST TO
RECORD CHANGES TO ADDRESS, LAST ACTUALS
(IF ANY).

ANALYST:

EMAIL: COLIN.DEMEYER@CAMPSYSTEMS.EU +33-1.55.93.45.80 (MAIN)

WWW.CAMPSYSTEMS.COM

FILTER CRITERIA : Spl. Reqs:INCLUDE;Task Type:PACKAGE, COMPONENT, SERVICE;PN/SN-UNKNOWN Components:INCLUDE

AIRCRAFT SERIAL/REGNO: 560XL-6295/OK-WND MODEL: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG) MANUFACTURER: TEXTRON AVIATION INC.

CERTIFICATION DATE: 17-DEC-2020 LAST ACTUALS:

2092:44 A/C HRS as of 30-JAN-2025

1368 AFL as of 30-JAN-2025

783:06 APH as of 07-JAN-2025

1327 APS as of 07-JAN-2025

APU SERIAL/PART: P-1098/3800722-1 MODEL: RE100 (XL) MANUFACTURER: HONEYWELL

INSTALLED ON: 01-JAN-2021 LAST ACTUALS:

783:06 APU HRS as of 07-JAN-2025

1327 APUS as of 07-JAN-2025
0
0

 APU HRS
 APUS

0 A/C HRS

ENGINE NO. 1 SERIAL/PART: PCE-DF0599/30J2934-01 MODEL: PW545C MANUFACTURER: PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CORP.

INSTALLED ON: 01-JAN-2021 LAST ACTUALS:

2092:44 ENG. HRS as of 30-JAN-2025

1368 ENC as of 30-JAN-2025
0
0

 ENG. HRS
 ENC

0 A/C HRS

ENGINE NO. 2 SERIAL/PART: PCE-DF0598/30J2934-01 MODEL: PW545C MANUFACTURER: PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CORP.

INSTALLED ON: 01-JAN-2021 LAST ACTUALS:

2092:44 ENG. HRS as of 30-JAN-2025

1368 ENC as of 30-JAN-2025
0
0

 ENG. HRS
 ENC

0 A/C HRS
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 23 - COMMUNICATIONS

23-70-00-9600 DK120 OR DK120/90 COCKPIT VOICE RECORDER UNDERWATER LOCATOR BEACON BATTERY DISCARD Component   ATA:23

PN:147-E5542-00 MOS 72 (+1m/-1m) TSN 0 01-Feb-26 (M) 01-Mar-26 367 d (+28) DISCARD

SN:ULB033080 HRS TSN 0

WC#: 23.210 AFL TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 23-70-00PROC. REF: AMM 23-70-00

ATA 24 - ELECTRICAL POWER

24-32-00-9600 NO. 1 SECURAPLANE BATTERY DISCARD Service   ATA:24

PN:100-2410-04 MOS 08-Aug-24 48 (+1m/-1m) 31-Aug-28 30-Sep-28 1309 d (+30) DISCARD

SN:1009 HRS 1783:08

AFL 1157

PROC. REF: AMM 24-32-00PROC. REF: AMM 24-32-00

ATA 25 - EQUIPMENT/FURNISHINGS

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 1 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240035 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 10 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240070 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 11 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240076. HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 25 - EQUIPMENT/FURNISHINGS

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 2 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240149 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 3 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240074 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 4 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240069 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 5 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240075 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 6 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240066 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 7 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240081 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 25 - EQUIPMENT/FURNISHINGS

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 8 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240114 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

25-60-00-9600 P01074-207 LIFE VEST (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER 120 MONTH MAINTENANCE INSPECTION) RESTORATION - NO. 9 Component   ATA:25

PN:P01074-207 MOS 17-Dec-20 120 TSN 5 31-Jul-30 2008 d RESTORE

SN:20070240153 HRS 0 TSN 0

AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-00

25-60-10-9600 EMERGENCY LOCATOR TRANSMITTER BATTERY DISCARD Component   ATA:25

PN:452-0133 MOS 01-Apr-20 60 (+1m/-1m) TSN 0 31-Jul-25 (M) 31-Aug-25 182 d (+31) DISCARD

SN:386262-018 HRS TSN 0

WC#: 25.020 AFL TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-10PROC. REF: AMM 25-60-10

ATA 26 - FIRE PROTECTION

26-21-01-9600 13083-5 AFT ENGINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AFT CARTRIDGE SQUIB DISCARD - TOTAL LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-May-20 108 (+1m/-1m) 31-May-29 30-Jun-29 1582 d (+30) LIFE LIMIT

SN:NSN HRS

AFL

Manufacture Date:: 01-May-20

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

26-21-01-9600 13083-5 AFT ENGINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER FORWARD CARTRIDGE SQUIB DISCARD - TOTAL LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-Jun-20 108 (+1m/-1m) 30-Jun-29 31-Jul-29 1612 d (+31) LIFE LIMIT

SN:NSN HRS

AFL

Manufacture Date:: 01-Jun-20

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 26 - FIRE PROTECTION

26-21-01-9600 13083-5 FORWARD ENGINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AFT CARTRIDGE SQUIB DISCARD - TOTAL LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-Nov-19 108 (+1m/-1m) 30-Nov-28 31-Dec-28 1400 d (+31) LIFE LIMIT

SN:NSN HRS

AFL

Manufacture Date:: 01-Nov-19

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

26-21-01-9600 13083-5 FORWARD ENGINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER FORWARD CARTRIDGE SQUIB DISCARD - TOTAL LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-Aug-19 108 (+1m/-1m) 31-Aug-28 30-Sep-28 1309 d (+30) LIFE LIMIT

SN:NSN HRS

AFL

Manufacture Date:: 01-Aug-19

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

26-21-01-9600.1 13083-5 AFT ENGINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AFT CARTRIDGE SQUIB DISCARD - SERVICE LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-Oct-20 72 (+1m/-1m) 31-Oct-26 30-Nov-26 639 d (+30) SERVICE LIFE LIMIT

SN:NSN HRS

AFL

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

26-21-01-9600.1 13083-5 AFT ENGINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER FORWARD CARTRIDGE SQUIB CARTRIDGE - SERVICE LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-Oct-20 72 (+1m/-1m) 31-Oct-26 30-Nov-26 639 d (+30) SERVICE LIFE LIMIT

SN:NSN HRS

AFL

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

26-21-01-9600.1 13083-5 FORWARD ENGINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER FORWARD CARTRIDGE SQUIB DISCARD - SERVICE LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-Oct-20 72 (+1m/-1m) 31-Oct-26 30-Nov-26 639 d (+30) SERVICE LIFE LIMIT

SN:NSN HRS

AFL

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 26 - FIRE PROTECTION

26-21-01-9600.1 13083-5 FORWARD ENGINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AFT CARTRIDGE SQUIB DISCARD - SERVICE LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-Oct-20 72 (+1m/-1m) 31-Oct-26 30-Nov-26 639 d (+30) SERVICE LIFE LIMIT

SN:NSN HRS

AFL

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

26-21-01-9601 13083-5 AUXILIARY POWER UNIT FIRE EXTINGUISHER CARTRIDGE SQUIB DISCARD - TOTAL LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-Aug-20 108 (+1m/-1m) 31-Aug-29 30-Sep-29 1674 d (+30) LIFE LIMIT

SN:96090A1 HRS

AFL

Manufacture Date:: 01-Aug-20

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

26-21-01-9601.1 13083-5 AUXILIARY POWER UNIT FIRE EXTINGUISHER CARTRIDGE SQUIB DISCARD - SERVICE LIFE Service   ATA:26

PN:13083-5 MOS 01-Oct-20 72 (+1m/-1m) 31-Oct-26 30-Nov-26 639 d (+30) SERVICE LIFE LIMIT

SN:96090A1 HRS

AFL

Installation Date: : 01-Oct-20

PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01PROC. REF: AMM 26-21-01

ATA 31 - INDICATING/RECORDING SYSTEMS

31-30-04-9600 DK120 OR DK120/90 FLIGHT DATA RECORDER UNDERWATER LOCATOR BEACON BATTERY DISCARD Component   ATA:31

PN:266E5542-00 MOS/MSC 15-Aug-22 DUE TSN 0 31-Aug-26 (M) 578 d DISCARD

SN:ULB034585 HRS 680 TSN 0

WC#: 31.100 AFL 422 TSN 0

Expiry Date: : 31-Aug-26

PROC. REF: AMM 31-30-04PROC. REF: AMM 31-30-04

ATA 32 - LANDING GEAR

32-10-00-9601 LEFT MAIN LANDING GEAR TRUNNION SUBASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641630-41 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29777274 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.030 AFL 0 33300 TSN 0 33300 31932

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 32 - LANDING GEAR

32-10-00-9601 RIGHT MAIN LANDING GEAR TRUNNION SUBASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641630-42 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29662374 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.030 AFL 0 33300 TSN 0 33300 31932

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-10-00-9602 LEFT MAIN LANDING GEARTRAILING LINK ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641530-3 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29777274 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.120 AFL 0 33300 TSN 0 33300 31932

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-10-00-9602 RIGHT MAIN LANDING GEARTRAILING LINK ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641530-4 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29662374 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.120 AFL 0 33300 TSN 0 33300 31932

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-10-00-9603 LEFT MAIN LANDING GEAR TRAILING LINK SPACER DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641533-2 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29777274 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.050 AFL 0 33300 TSN 0 33300 31932

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-10-00-9603 RIGHT MAIN LANDING GEAR TRAILING LINK SPACER DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641533-2 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29662374 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.050 AFL 0 33300 TSN 0 33300 31932

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-10-00-9604 LEFT (EXCEPT UPPER CAP) MAIN LANDING GEAR OLEO ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641615-7 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29786427 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.040 AFL 0 38000 TSN 0 38000 36632

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 32 - LANDING GEAR

32-10-00-9604 RIGHT (EXCEPT UPPER CAP) MAIN LANDING GEAR OLEO ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641615-7 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29786399 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.040 AFL 0 38000 TSN 0 38000 36632

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-10-00-9604.1 LEFT UPPER CAP MAIN LANDING GEAR OLEO ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641616-5 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29786427 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.060 AFL 0 14900 TSN 0 14900 13532

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-10-00-9604.1 RIGHT UPPER CAP MAIN LANDING GEAR OLEO ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6641616-5 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29786399 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.060 AFL 0 14900 TSN 0 14900 13532

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-10-00-9605 LEFT MAIN LANDING GEAR ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:1550000-7 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:2140 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.180 AFL 0 70200 TSN 0 70200 68832

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-10-00-9605 RIGHT MAIN LANDING GEAR ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:1550000-8 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:2148 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.180 AFL 0 70200 TSN 0 70200 68832

PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-10-00

32-20-00-9600 NOSE LANDING GEAR ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:6642635-6 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:29905338 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.130 AFL 0 33300 TSN 0 33300 31932

PROC. REF: AMM 32-20-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-20-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 32 - LANDING GEAR

32-20-00-9601 NOSE LANDING GEAR ACTUATOR DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:1549300-11 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:1282 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 32.190 AFL 0 33300 TSN 0 33300 31932

PROC. REF: AMM 32-20-00PROC. REF: AMM 32-20-00

32-30-09-9600 EMERGENCY GEAR EXTENSION / BRAKE PNEUMATIC STORAGE BOTTLE ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:32

PN:40005347-3 MOS 13-Sep-23 288 TSO 199 28-Feb-31 2220 d LIFE LIMIT

SN:5306 HRS 1148:25

WC#: 32.230 AFL 745

APH 494:42

Manufacture Date:: 28-Feb-07

PROC. REF: AMM 32-30-09PROC. REF: AMM 32-30-09

ATA 35 - OXYGEN

35-10-00-9600 MC10-16-150, MC10-16-100, OR MLD20-505 COPILOT CREW MASK (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER TESTING AND FAULT ISOLATION TASK)
RESTORATION

Component   ATA:35

PN:MC10-16-150 MOS 20-Jul-20 72 TSN 0 31-Jul-26 547 d OVERHAUL

SN:B162921 HRS TSN 0

WC#: 35.020 AFL TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 35-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 35-10-00

35-10-00-9600 MC10-16-150, MC10-16-100, OR MLD20-505 PILOT CREW MASK (ACCOMPLISH SUPPLIER TESTING AND FAULT ISOLATION TASK)
RESTORATION

Component   ATA:35

PN:MC10-16-150 MOS 20-Jul-20 72 TSN 0 31-Jul-26 547 d OVERHAUL

SN:B163030 HRS TSN 0

WC#: 35.020 AFL TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 35-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 35-10-00

35-90-00-9600 OXYGEN BOTTLE ASSEMBLY (DISCARD) Component   ATA:35

PN:804882-14 MOS 01-Mar-20 180 TSN 0 31-Mar-35 3712 d LIFE LIMIT

SN:C20030409 HRS TSN 0

WC#: 35.010 AFL TSN 0

Manufacture Date:: 01-Mar-20

PROC. REF: AMM 35-90-00PROC. REF: AMM 35-90-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 49 - AIRBORNE AUXILIARY POWER

49-00-00-9600 APU - COMPRESSOR ROTOR Component   ATA:49

PN:70722359-1 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:19-162053-41860 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 49.040 APUS 0 9000 TSN 0 9000 7673

PROC. REF: AMM 49-00-00PROC. REF: AMM 49-00-00

49-00-00-9601 APU - TURBINE ROTOR Component   ATA:49

PN:70722360-1 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:19-156101-10886 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 49.050 APUS 0 4000 TSN 0 4000 2673

PROC. REF: AMM 49-00-00PROC. REF: AMM 49-00-00

ATA 53 - FUSELAGE

53-00-00-9600 LEFT NOSE LANDING GEAR TRUNNION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:53

PN:6613020-63 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:127046-022 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 53.090 AFL 0 25500 TSN 0 25500 24132

PROC. REF: AMM 53-00-00PROC. REF: AMM 53-00-00

53-00-00-9600 RIGHT NOSE LANDING GEAR TRUNNION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:53

PN:6613020-64 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:127873-002 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 53.090 AFL 0 25500 TSN 0 25500 24132

PROC. REF: AMM 53-00-00PROC. REF: AMM 53-00-00

53-00-00-9601 NOSE LANDING GEAR ACTUATOR FITTING ASSEMBLY DISCARD Component   ATA:53

PN:6211191-3-1 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:6295 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 53.100 AFL 0 25500 TSN 0 25500 24132

PROC. REF: AMM 53-00-00PROC. REF: AMM 53-00-00

ATA 57 - WINGS

57-10-00-9600 LEFT MAIN LANDING GEAR FORWARD TRUNNION FITTING DISCARD Component   ATA:57

PN:6622123-5 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:455601-5 HRS 0 TSN 0

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 57 - WINGS

WC#: 57.070 AFL 0 23800 TSN 0 23800 22432

PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00

57-10-00-9600 RIGHT MAIN LANDING GEAR FORWARD TRUNNION FITTING DISCARD Component   ATA:57

PN:6622123-6 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:452158-1 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 57.070 AFL 0 23800 TSN 0 23800 22432

PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00

57-10-00-9601 LEFT MAIN LANDING GEAR AFT TRUNNION FITTING DISCARD Component   ATA:57

PN:6622124-5 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:446693-5 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 57.060 AFL 0 23800 TSN 0 23800 22432

PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00

57-10-00-9601 RIGHT MAIN LANDING GEAR AFT TRUNNION FITTING DISCARD Component   ATA:57

PN:6622124-6 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:453846-2 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 57.060 AFL 0 23800 TSN 0 23800 22432

PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00

57-10-00-9602 LEFT MAIN LANDING GEAR ACTUATOR FITTING DISCARD Component   ATA:57

PN:6621125-9 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:446050-2 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 57.120 AFL 0 23800 TSN 0 23800 22432

PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00

57-10-00-9602 RIGHT MAIN LANDING GEAR ACTUATOR FITTING DISCARD Component   ATA:57

PN:6621125-10 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:441307-5 HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 57.120 AFL 0 23800 TSN 0 23800 22432

PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 57-10-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 57 - WINGS

57-50-04-9600 LEFT WING LEFT INBOARD AFT FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8) Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.130 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600 LEFT WING LEFT OUTBOARD AFT FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.130 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600 LEFT WING RIGHT INBOARD AFT FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.140 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600 LEFT WING RIGHT OUTBOARD AFT FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.140 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600 RIGHT WING LEFT INBOARD AFT FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.150 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600 RIGHT WING LEFT OUTBOARD AFT FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.150 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 57 - WINGS

57-50-04-9600 RIGHT WING RIGHT INBOARD AFT FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.160 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600 RIGHT WING RIGHT OUTBOARD AFT FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.160 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600.1 LEFT WING LEFT INBOARD FORWARD FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.280 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600.1 LEFT WING LEFT OUTBOARD FORWARD FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.280 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600.1 LEFT WING RIGHT INBOARD FORWARD FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8) Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.290 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600.1 LEFT WING RIGHT OUTBOARD FORWARD FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.290 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 57 - WINGS

57-50-04-9600.1 RIGHT WING LEFT INBOARD FORWARD FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8) Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.300 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600.1 RIGHT WING LEFT OUTBOARD FORWARD FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.300 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600.1 RIGHT WING RIGHT INBOARD FORWARD FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.310 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

57-50-04-9600.1 RIGHT WING RIGHT OUTBOARD FORWARD FLAP ROLLER DISCARD (S3049-5F8)  Component   ATA:57

PN:PN MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:UNKNOWN HRS 0 TSN 0

WC#: 27.310 AFL 0 5000 TSN 0 5000 3632

PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04PROC. REF: AMM 57-50-04

ATA 71 - POWER PLANT

71-22-00-9600 LEFT AFT ENGINE ISOLATOR MOUNT (METAL PARTS DETAILED INSPECTION AND SPECIAL DETAILED INSPECTION AND HOUSING
BUSHING FUNCTIONAL CHECK) RESTORATION

Component   ATA:71

PN:LM451-SA2 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 ENGINE OVERHAUL

SN:LK2147 HRS 0 10000 TSN 0 10000 7907:16

WC#: 71.010 AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 71 - POWER PLANT

71-22-00-9600 LEFT BOTTOM FORWARD ENGINE ISOLATORMOUNT (METAL PARTS DETAILED INSPECTION AND SPECIAL DETAILED INSPECTION AND
HOUSING BUSHINGFUNCTIONAL CHECK) RESTORATION

Component   ATA:71

PN:LM451-SA4 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 ENGINE OVERHAUL

SN:LK4731 HRS 0 10000 TSN 0 10000 7907:16

WC#: 71.030 AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00

71-22-00-9600 LEFT UPPER FORWARD ENGINE ISOLATORMOUNT (METAL PARTS DETAILED INSPECTION AND SPECIAL DETAILED INSPECTION AND
HOUSING BUSHINGFUNCTIONAL CHECK) RESTORATION

Component   ATA:71

PN:LM451-SA4 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 ENGINE OVERHAUL

SN:LK4745 HRS 0 10000 TSN 0 10000 7907:16

WC#: 71.020 AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00

71-22-00-9600 RIGHT AFT ENGINE ISOLATOR MOUNT (METAL PARTS DETAILED INSPECTION AND SPECIAL DETAILED INSPECTION AND HOUSING
BUSHING FUNCTIONAL CHECK) RESTORATION

Component   ATA:71

PN:LM451-SA2 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 ENGINE OVERHAUL

SN:LK2146 HRS 0 10000 TSN 0 10000 7907:16

WC#: 71.010 AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00

71-22-00-9600 RIGHT BOTTOM FORWARD ENGINE ISOLATORMOUNT (METAL PARTS DETAILED INSPECTION AND SPECIAL DETAILED INSPECTION AND
HOUSING BUSHINGFUNCTIONAL CHECK) RESTORATION

Component   ATA:71

PN:LM451-SA4 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 ENGINE OVERHAUL

SN:LK4738 HRS 0 10000 TSN 0 10000 7907:16

WC#: 71.030 AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00

71-22-00-9600 RIGHT UPPER FORWARD ENGINE ISOLATORMOUNT (METAL PARTS DETAILED INSPECTION AND SPECIAL DETAILED INSPECTION AND
HOUSING BUSHINGFUNCTIONAL CHECK) RESTORATION

Component   ATA:71

PN:LM451-SA4 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 ENGINE OVERHAUL

SN:LK4741 HRS 0 10000 TSN 0 10000 7907:16

WC#: 71.020 AFL 0 TSN 0

PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00PROC. REF: AMM 71-22-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 72 - ENGINE

723000 NO. 1 ENGINE - LP COMPRESSOR SHAFT Component   ATA:72

PN:30J3206-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:PKAAA854713 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(20000)
20000 (M)

18632

ACCCYC 0 20000 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

723000 NO. 2 ENGINE - LP COMPRESSOR SHAFT Component   ATA:72

PN:30J3206-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:PKAAA854708 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(20000)
20000 (M)

18632

ACCCYC 0 20000 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

723010 NO. 1 ENGINE - LP COMPRESSOR FAN ROTOR Component   ATA:72

PN:30J2921-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004NYNB HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(10000)
10000 (M)

8632

ACCCYC 0 10000 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

723010 NO. 2 ENGINE - LP COMPRESSOR FAN ROTOR Component   ATA:72

PN:30J2921-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004NN9F HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(10000)
10000 (M)

8632

ACCCYC 0 10000 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 72 - ENGINE

723020 NO. 1 ENGINE - LP COMPRESSOR BOOST ROTOR Component   ATA:72

PN:30J2210-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004AH44 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

723020 NO. 2 ENGINE - LP COMPRESSOR BOOST ROTOR Component   ATA:72

PN:30J2210-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004NBH7 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

723030 NO. 1 ENGINE - 1ST STAGE HP COMPRESSOR ROTOR Component   ATA:72

PN:30J2821-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004KTP1 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

723030 NO. 2 ENGINE - 1ST STAGE HP COMPRESSOR ROTOR Component   ATA:72

PN:30J2821-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004KTPR HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 72 - ENGINE

723040 NO. 1 ENGINE - 2ND STAGE HP COMPRESSOR ROTOR Component   ATA:72

PN:30J2429-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:EAAE000Y201 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

723040 NO. 2 ENGINE - 2ND STAGE HP COMPRESSOR ROTOR Component   ATA:72

PN:30J2429-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:EAAE000Y132 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

723060 NO. 1 ENGINE - CENTRIFUGAL IMPELLER Component   ATA:72

PN:30J1450-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004FFAW HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

723060 NO. 2 ENGINE - CENTRIFUGAL IMPELLER Component   ATA:72

PN:30J1450-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004NBP2 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: GENERIC NO REFPROC. REF: GENERIC NO REF

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 72 - ENGINE

725010 NO. 1 ENGINE - 1ST-STAGE TURBINE DISK Component   ATA:72

PN:30J3461-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004NBHA HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01

725010 NO. 2 ENGINE - 1ST-STAGE TURBINE DISK Component   ATA:72

PN:30J3461-01 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:A004NBH8 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01

725020 NO. 1 ENGINE - 2ND-STAGE TURBINE DISK Component   ATA:72

PN:30H3172 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:ABT06622 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01

725020 NO. 2 ENGINE - 2ND-STAGE TURBINE DISK Component   ATA:72

PN:30H3172 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:ABT06624 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 72 - ENGINE

725030 NO. 1 ENGINE - 3RD-STAGE TURBINE DISK Component   ATA:72

PN:30H3173 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:ABT05560 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01

725030 NO. 2 ENGINE - 3RD-STAGE TURBINE DISK Component   ATA:72

PN:30H3173 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:ABT05562 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01

725040 NO. 1 ENGINE - 4TH-STAGE TURBINE DISK Component   ATA:72

PN:30H3174 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:ABT06376 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01

725040 NO. 2 ENGINE - 4TH-STAGE TURBINE DISK Component   ATA:72

PN:30H3174 MOS 17-Dec-20 TSN 0 LIFE LIMIT

SN:ABT06544 HRS 0 TSN 0

ENC 0 TSN 0
(13500)
13500 (M)

12132

ACCCYC 0 13500 TSN 0

PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01PROC. REF: EMM 72-50-01

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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StatusReport(Life Limit & Overhaul Items Only)
Model: 560XLS+CITATION XLS+ (MSG)  Serial: 560XL-6295  RegNo: OK-WND  HRS: 2092:44  AFL:

1368  As Of: 30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025 10:07 AM

PN & SN Unit C/W Interval TSX/Adj.
Next Due
(ENG/APU) A/C Max Limit Remaining ^ Disposition

ATA 79 - OIL

79-10-00-901 NO. 1 ENGINE - OVERHAUL ENGINE Service   ATA:79

MOS 17-Dec-20 ENGINE OVERHAUL

HRS 0 5000 (+100)
(5000)
5000

5100 2907:16 (+100)

ENC 0

PROC. REF: EMM 79-20-01PROC. REF: EMM 79-20-01

79-10-00-901 NO. 2 ENGINE - OVERHAUL ENGINE Service   ATA:79

MOS 17-Dec-20 ENGINE OVERHAUL

HRS 0 5000 (+100)
(5000)
5000

5100 2907:16 (+100)

ENC 0

PROC. REF: EMM 79-20-01PROC. REF: EMM 79-20-01

ATA 80 - STARTING

80-10-00-9600 LEFT ENGINE STARTER - GENERATOR (BEARINGS DISCARD AND ARMATURE FUNCTIONAL CHECK) RESTORATION Component   ATA:80

PN:300SGL138Q-4 MOS 01-Oct-24 TSO 0 OVERHAUL

SN:3080XL HRS 1926:45 1000 (+25/-25) TSO 0 2926:45 2951:45 834:01 (+25)

WC#: 80.010 AFL 1258 TSO 0

APH

PROC. REF: AMM 80-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 80-10-00

80-10-00-9600 RIGHT ENGINE STARTER - GENERATOR (BEARINGS DISCARD AND ARMATURE FUNCTIONAL CHECK) RESTORATION Component   ATA:80

PN:300SGL138Q-4 MOS 01-Oct-24 TSO 0 OVERHAUL

SN:S00026 HRS 1926:45 1000 (+25/-25) TSO 0 2926:45 2951:45 834:01 (+25)

WC#: 80.010 AFL 1258 TSO 0

APH

PROC. REF: AMM 80-10-00PROC. REF: AMM 80-10-00

80-11-00-9600 AUXILIARY POWER UNIT STARTER - GENERATOR (BEARINGS DISCARD AND ARMATURE FUNCTIONAL CHECK) RESTORATION Component   ATA:80

PN:9912499-31 MOS 05-Sep-24 TSO 0 OVERHAUL

SN:3332XL HRS 1862:57 TSO 0

WC#: 80.020 AFL 1211 TSO 0

APH 697:06 1000 (+25/-25) TSO 0 1697:06 1722:06 914 (+25)

PROC. REF: AMM 80-11-00PROC. REF: AMM 80-11-00

^ - Component service life remaining is based on Accumulated Total Cycles as determined by CAMP’s implementation of the low-cycle fatigue formula and is not endorsed by Pratt & Whitney Canada

?-Insufficient Information    S-Suppressed Requirement   *-Estimated Due(New Requirement)   (EFF)-Effective C/W   (M)-Manual Due   U-User Task   Ex-Excluded Task
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